or the Local Coastal Program and 1982 General Plan as applicable. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Monterey County Board of Supervisors that said 

Board does hereby approve the County of Monterey Capital Improvement Program Five Year Plan 

FY 2018-19 through FY 2022-23, which includes one hundred five (105) projects fully funded for 

FY 2018-19 with total costs of $313 million for years 2018-19 through 2022-23, and ninety-seven 

(97) projects with unfunded costs for FY 2018-19 and totaling $331 million for years 2018-19 

through 2022-23. (Attachment B).